38 captive fastener corporation 201-337-6800  FAX: 201-337-1012 • www.captive-fastener.com 2014
Self-Clinching Studs
Series HCW
(Wide-Head)
Thread
Size
Thread
Code

Thread Code
Series
Part Number Structure:
HCW
Heat-treated
Medium
Carbon Steel
Zinc* Clear
41550_Captive_2011_Text_Catalog  3/10/14  11:39 AM  Page 38
39www.captive-fastener.com • 201-337-6800  FAX: 201-337-1012 captive fastener corporation2014
Self-Clinching Studs
Series HCW
(Wide-Head)
CAPTIVE studs are available with a dog-point end to assist the
attachment of mating nuts, which is especially useful in high-
speed production assembly, using motorized nut drivers. Dog-
points may be specified on most CH, TCH, HCH, CHTS, and
HCW style studs as a special order, using the following Part
Number Structure:
HCW 1032-8 DP
Dog-Point
Length Code
Thread Code
Series
CAPTIVE® Dog-Point Studs
Note: Maximum dog-point diameter is .003 in. (.08 mm) less than the minimum minor diameter of 2B or 6g mating nut threads.
INCH D P METRIC D P
(in.) ±.005 ±.010 (mm) ±.13 ±.25
6-32 .086 .050 M3.5 x 0.6 2.4 1.27
8-32 .111 .055 M4 x 0.7 2.79 1.4
10-24 .124 .065 M5 x 0.8 3.66 1.78
10-32 .138 .065 M6 x 1 4.37 2.03
1/4 x 20 .173 .085 M8 x 1.25 6.05 2.67
1/4 x 28 .192 .085
5/16 x 18 .228 .105
Example:
P
D
Thread Code Sheet Thickness & Material Sheet Hardness HRB
Installation Force
(lbs.)
Pushout
(lbs.)
Torque-out
(in.-lbs.)
1032
.040 Aluminum 27 7500 170 60
.040 Cold Rolled Steel 67 9500 300 60
420
.040 Aluminum 27 8000 180 120
.040 Cold Rolled Steel 67 13500 340 130
518
.060 Aluminum 22 9000 275 240
.060 Cold Rolled Steel 65 15500 575 290
Thread Code Sheet Thickness & Material Sheet Hardness HRB
Installation Force
(kN)
Pushout
(N)
Torque-out
(N•m)
M5
1 mm Aluminum 27 37.7 690 8.1
1 mm Cold Rolled Steel 67 51.1 1350 8.1
M6
1 mm Aluminum 27 39 750 11.8
1 mm Cold Rolled Steel 67 60 1400 14.4
M8
1.5 mm Aluminum 22 42 1230 23.5
1.5 mm Cold Rolled Steel 65 71.1 2400 33.9
Installation & Performance Data
IN